

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H17000295362 3)))



H170002953623ABC2

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:			
	Division of Corporations		
	Fax Number : (850)617-6380		
From			
	Account Name : TAX SECRETS INC		
	Account Number : I20110000071		
	Phone : (561)674-3390		
	Fax Number : (954)607-2559		₩ \ >
· . · .			
	DISSOLUTION OR WIT	FHDRAWAL	20hT HOY
			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
	SHELL POOL SERVI	CES, INC	-
	Certificate of Status	0	-9 Aif
	Certified Copy	0	
		02	<u>i</u> :
	Page Count	02	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

C. GOLDEN NOV 1, 3 2017 ١

ì

Ń

850-617-6381

11/9/2017 9:22:32 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



November 9, 2017

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SHELL POOL SERVICES, INC PO BOX 934247 MARGATE, FL 33093

SUBJECT: SHELL POOL SERVICES, INC REF: P05000032146

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The statute number is incorrect as the document is in pursuant to section 607.1401, Florida Statutues.

Please correct your document to reflect that it is filed pursuant to the correct statute number.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Irene Albritton Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H17000295362 Letter Number: 117A00022723

3 - E C E I VED ö P. <u>6</u> ∧Ołł

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Articles of Dissolution to Articles of Incorporation of

SHELL POOL SERVICES, INC.

Document Number: P05000032146

Pursuant to section 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

EIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: SHELL POOL SERVICES, INC.

SECOND: The document number of the corporation (if known): P05000032146

THIRD: The date dissolution was authorized: November, 8 of 2017

FOURTH:

None of the corporation's shares has been issued.

The corporation has not commenced business.

FIFTH: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.

<u>SIXTH</u>: The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.

SEVENTH: Adoption of Dissolution

X A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.

A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.

Florida,	November, 8 of 2017	
Signatur		
	Eduat Stur	- President

Ι

W. M. L. FLORE 2017 NOV - 9 AM 9: FILED